
 

Attachments: Site Aerial, Original Contract, Pruss Final Invoice 

 
MEMORANDUM 
 
TO:   Finance, Expenditure and Legal Subcommittee 
   
FROM:  Ian Ghanavati, Water Resources Engineer 
 
SUBJECT: Demolition Contract with Pruss Excavation for DS-7 over 110% 
  
DATE:   December 10, 2024 
 

 
 
On August 23rd, 2024, District staff contracted with Pruss Excavation for the demolition of 
a house and various outbuildings remaining on a tract of land purchased for Dam Site 7. 
An aerial view of the structures as well as the original contract are attached. The contract 
price to complete the work was $56,992.00 and was based upon an estimated amount of 
debris removal. Throughout the demolition, a large quantity of additional debris was found 
buried below the buildings and increased the tonnage beyond what was estimated. The 
additional tonnage was verified with scale tickets. The final pay application (attached) 
reflects this increase and the resulting final price of $74,031.52. This is an increase from 
the original contract of $17,039.52 or ~30%. 
 
Per District Purchasing Policy 15.1, any change order greater than 10% of the original 
contract amount must be approved by the Board. 
 
Management recommends that the Subcommittee recommend to the Board that 
the General Manager be authorized to issue a change order in the amount of 
$17,039.52 bringing the contract total to a final not-to-exceed amount of $74,031.52. 



P
R

O
P

E
R

TY
 B

O
U

N
D

A
R

IE
S

1.5

w
w

w
.o

ls
so

na
ss

oc
ia

te
s.

co
m

TE
L 

 4
02

.4
74

.6
31

1
FA

X
  4

02
.4

74
.5

16
0

60
1 

P
 S

tre
et

, S
ui

te
 2

00
P

.O
. B

ox
 8

46
08

Li
nc

ol
n,

 N
E

 6
85

08

SHEET

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

S

N
O

.
R

E
V

.
D

A
TE

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

S
 D

E
S

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

project no.:

approved by:
checked by:
drawn by:

drawing no.:

QA/QC by:

date:

R

P
A

P
IO

-M
IS

S
O

U
R

I R
IV

E
R

 N
R

D
P

A
P

IL
LI

O
N

 C
R

E
E

K
 R

E
G

IO
N

A
L 

D
E

TE
N

TI
O

N
 S

IT
E

 D
S

-7

B
E

N
N

IN
G

TO
N

, N
E

B
R

A
S

K
A

20
18

DSL

017-1185

4-9-2018

4-
9-

20
18

4-
9-

20
18

4-
9-

20
18

4-
9-

20
18

4-
9-

20
18

4-
9-

20
18

4-
9-

20
18

4-
9-

20
18

P
R

E
L

IM
IN

A
R

Y
N

O
T

 T
O

 B
E

 U
S

E
D

 F
O

R
 C

O
N

S
T

R
U

C
T

IO
N

D
A

TE
 P

R
IN

TE
D

O
LS

S
O

N
 A

S
S

O
C

IA
TE

S

 A
pr

il 
09

, 2
01

8

ACQUISITION SUMMARY
PARCEL ACRES

0122190002 65.78

0122230002 5.50

0122230004 22.86

0122230006 1.43

0122230008 3.98

0122230012 10.19

0122240002 31.42

0122240004 0.13

0122240006 3.23

0122770000 22.77

0122780000 13.97

TOTAL 181.26

IGhanavati
Rectangle

IGhanavati
Line

IGhanavati
Callout
2-STORY HOUSE

IGhanavati
Callout
2-STORY BRICK BARN

IGhanavati
Callout
GRAY BARN &
WOOD STORAGE

IGhanavati
Callout
2 SHEDS & TREE HOUSE

IGhanavati
Line

IGhanavati
Line



11/7/2024

DESCRIPTION UNIT  ESTIMATED 
QTY 

 COMPLETED 
QTY  UNIT $   TOTAL $ 

MOBILIZATION LS 1                       1                        4,500.00$    4,500.00$               
BUILDING DEMO EA 4                       4                        4,500.00$    18,000.00$             
CONCRETE DISPOSAL TRUCKING (28 loads @ 24 TN) TN 400                   672                    15.00$         10,080.00$             
ESTIMATED TRUCKING TO LANDFILL TN 350                   581.42               25.00$         14,535.50$             
ESTIMATED LANDFILL FEES TN 350                   581.42               31.00$         18,024.02$             
ASBESTOS REMOVAL LS 1                       1                        8,892.00$    8,892.00$               
TOTAL 74,031.52$        

Bennington School - NRD House Demo
Final Pay App









Pruss Excavation Co.

8-23-2024

Matt Pruss

Vice President










	20241210ds7DemoOver110
	demoMapAerial
	20240823ds7DemoContractSigned



